

Department of Geoinformatics University of Kashmir, Srinagar- 190006, J & K

Dr. Irfan Rashid Assistant Professor F(GeolT-Project)/GLOF/MoES/2022 18 November 2022

ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE

Applications on plain paper are invited from the eligible and motivated candidates for a position of a Junior Research Fellow (JRF) and a Technical Assistant for a period of three years to work on the project titled "Identifying current and future GLOF risk over contrasting topographic and climatic zones of Indian Himalaya using earth observation data and modeling" sanctioned by MoES, Govt. of India in favour of Dr. Irfan Rashid, Assistant Professor, Department of Geoinformatics, University of Kashmir, Srinagar. The positions are temporary and co-terminus with the project.

Position	Monthly emoluments	Eligibility
JRF (1 No)		Essential Qualification
		M.Sc. Geoinformatics
	As per MoES guidelines	Desirable
		Candidates with NET/SET/GATE and working experience in the field of cryosphere studies/glaciology shall be preferred.
Technical Assistant (1 No)		Essential Qualification
		M.Sc. Geoinformatics
	As per MoES guidelines	Desirable: Candidates with working experience in glacier-related
		field-work shall be preferred

Applications along with photocopies of relevant certificates/documents indicating qualification, percentage of marks in the qualifying examination, age, experience and publication (if any) alongwith a cover letter mentioning the contact details (Cell No, Email), must reach the office of the undersigned in the Department of Geoinformatics, University of Kashmir by or before 28-11-2022. The interview for the JRF and TA positions to be held in the Office Chamber of Coordinator, Department of Geoinformatics shall be conveyed to the eligible candidates through Email/Whatsapp.

Dr. Irfan Rashid,

Principal Investigator,

MoES Sponsored Research Project